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H.12 For immediate release 
July 30, 1969 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $375 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended July 23. 

The principal net decreases were $120 million in loans to manufacturers 
of petroleum refining,$76 million to retail trader and $54 million in "all other loans." 

The larger offsetting net increases were $48 million in loans to "other" 
public utilities and $44 million to manufacturers of machinery. 

* Outstanding Change From Week Ended 
* 

Business of Borrower 
July 23, 1969 

* P/ 
July 16, 
1969 J u & f -

June 26, 
1968 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial & industrial loans 

14,119 
1,935 
5,426 
2,112 
2,176 
2,470 

11,880 
2,586 
2,744 
1,873. 
2,747 
1,930 

4,778 

8,715 
922 

3,596 
4,197 

9,624 
5,409 
1,240 
2,975 

3,275 

6,724 

452 

2,374 

4,481 

66,422 
11,542 

77,964 

(In millions of dollars) 

7 +1,334 
22 - 66 
44 + 661 
16 + 297 
22 + 236 
9 + 206 

125 
1 
5 

+1,775 
+ 453 
+ 401 

+1,624 
12 

+ 850 
+ 256 
+ 270 
+ 260 

+1,569 
+ 349 
+ 468 

- 120 + 342 + 387 
- 3 + 459 + 235 
+ 2 + 120 .+ 130 

- 37 + 55 + 36 

101 + 756 + 720 
- 30 - 154 - 186 
+ 5 + 450 + 439 
- 76 + 460 + 467 

+ 29 +1 ,356 +1 ,347 
- 15 + 480 + 442 
- 4 + 221 + 139 
+ 48 + 655 + 766 

- 5 + 510 + 501 

- 5 +1 ,191 +1 ,181 

- 13 - 350 - 359 

+ 19 - 181 - 217 

- 54 -2 ,580 -2 ,692 

299 +3 ,866 +3 ,710 
- 76 +5 ,163 - 1 - 5 ,266 

- 375 +9 ,029 +8 ,976 

P/ Preliminary. 

* San Francisco District classified loans are as of July 16. 
Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H. 12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 23, 1969 

(in millions of dollars) 
Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San ,* 

tricts York delphia land mond 
Atlanta Chicago 

Louis apolis City 
Dallas 

Franciscc£/ 
Durable goods manufacturing - total 14,119 607 5,861 527 1,342 224 288 2,774 170 121 142 332 1,731 
Primary metals 1,935 51 974 60 300 13 20 331 37 4 5 32 108 
Machinery 5,426 282 2,386 177 450 60 78 1,097 39 45 37 102 673 
Transportation equipment 2,112 77 948 56 184 27 35 327 13 7 17 49 372 
Other fabricated metal products 2,176 86 631 128 241 43 78 617 31 26 42 70 183 
Other durable goods 2,470 111 922 106 167 81 77 402 50 39 41 79 395 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,880 622 5,620 498 679 408 384 1,626 286 155 132 252 1,218 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,586 107 948 85 94 60 108 506 69 68 - 45 55 441 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,744 261 1,370 163 74 233 117 257 91 15 19 34 110 
Petroleum refining 1,873 21 942 41 167 11 21 233 16 14 22 72 313 
Chemicals and rubber 2,747 94 1,608 97 216 49 73 335 48 18 27 47 135 
Other nondurable goods 1,930 139 752 112 128 55 65 295 62 40 19 44 219 

Mining (including crude, petroleum and 
natural gas) 4,778 69 2,944 82 179 7 52 624 33 6 131 476 175 

Trade - total 8,715 691 2,766 432 434 460 531 1,150 278 164 309 309 1,191 
Commodity dealers 922 68 414 49 9 51 26 60 40 28 28 36 113 
Other wholesale 3,596 308 1,148 137 213 181 238 546 90 56 101 116 462 
Retail 4,197 315 1,204 246 212 228 267 544 148 80 180 157 616 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 9,624 351 4,857 342 501 349 312 1,246 212 103 131 254 966 
Transportation 5,409 170 2,621 173 248 183 201 714 148 65 70 136 680 
Communication 1,240 27 601 60 79 85 16 119 22 12 30 43 146 
Other public utilities 2,975 154 1,635 109 174 81 95 413 42 26 31 75 140 

Construction 3,275 102 • 731 200 252 221 263 243 95 66 134 461 507 

Services 6,724 461 2,218 531 391 193 287 650 202 116 161 260 1,254 

Bankers' acceptances 452 12 179 24 23 4 14 48 1 1 26 120 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,374 32 1,664 52 64 3 19 240 1 18 - - 38 243 

All other loans 4,481 125 1,704 5 287 251 103 400 108 3 42 128 1,325 

Total classified loans 66,422 3,072 28,544 2,693 4,152 2,120 2,253 9,001 1,386 752 1,183 2,536 8,730 

Total unclassified loans 11,542 394 1,098 204 681 590 558 1,275 260 80 307 546 5,549 

Total commercial and industrial loans 77,964 3,466 29,642 2,897 4,833 2,710 2,811 10,276 1,646 832 1,490 3,082 14,279 

2/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 

* Classified loans are as of July 16. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




