FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

H.12

For immediate release July 30, 1969

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$375 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended July 23.

The principal net decreases were \$120 million in loans to manufacturers of petroleum refining, \$76 million to retail trade, and \$54 million in "all other loans."

The larger offsetting net increases were \$48 million in loans to "other" public utilities and \$44 million to manufacturers of machinery.

_			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
-		Outstanding	inding Change From Wee					k Ended		
•		July 23, 1969	.Tı	ıly 16,		July 24,		June 26,		
	Business of Borrower	* p/		1969		Ī968 '		1968		
•	Dadricos or Borrower		In millions of dollars)							
	Durch 1	14,119		7	т1	,334	± 1	,624		
	Durable goods manufacturing - total		_	22		66		12		
٨	Primary metals	1,935			_	661	_	850		
7	Machinery	5,426	+							
	Transportation equipment	2,112	-	16		297		256		
٠	Other fabricated metal products	2,176	-	22		236		270		
	Other durable goods	2,470	+	9	+	206	+	260		
	Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	11,880		125	+1	,775	+1	,569		
		2,586	+	1		453		349		
3	Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,744	_	5		401		468		
	Textiles, apparel, and leather		_			342		387		
•	Petroleum refining	1,873	-							
	Chemicals and rubber	2,747	-	3		459		235		
	Other nondurable goods	1,930	+	2	+	120	.+	130		
	Mining (including crude petroleum &									
	natural gas)	4,778	_	37	+	55	+	36		
•	naturar gas)	4,770		3,	•		·			
	Trade - total	8,715	_	101	+	756	+	720		
*	Commodity dealers	922	_	30	_	154	_	186		
	Other wholesale	3,596	+			450	+	439		
		4,197	_	76		460		467		
•	Retail	4,197	_	, 0	•	400		407		
,	Transportation, communication, and									
	other public utilities - total	9,624	+	29	+1	,356	+1	,347		
*	Transportation	5,409	_	15	+	480	+	442		
	Communication	1,240	_	4		221	+	139		
		2,975	+			655		766		
*	Other public utilities	2,373	•	40	•	033	•	,		
•	Construction	3,275	-	5	+	510	+	501		
		. 70/		-	. 1	101		101		
	Services	6,724	_	5	+1	,191	+1	,181		
	Bankers' acceptances	452	_	13	_	350	-	359		
•	balliot acceptance									
•	Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,374	+	19	-	181	-	217		
•		/ /01		E 1.		E00	-	602		
-	All other loans	4,481	_	54	- 2	, 580	- 2	692		
	Total classified loans	66,422	_	299	+3	,866	+3	,710		
٠.	Total unclassified loans	11,542	_	76	+5	,163	- ⊦5	,266		
	Total unclassified loans		_							
	Total commercial & industrial loans	77,964	-	375	+9	,029	+8	3,976		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									

P/ Preliminary.

Digitized for FRASER

http://frasex-stlogand.Pr/ancisco District classified loans are as of July 16.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 23, 1969

(In millions of dollars) All Dis-Phila-Cleve-Rich-New Minne-Kansas San Business of Borrower Atlanta Chicago Boston Dallas Franciscop/* tricts Louis delphia apolis City York land mond Durable goods manufacturing - total 14,119 5,861 1,342 2,774 1,731 Primary metals 1,935 1,097 2,386 Machinery 5.426 Transportation equipment .13 2,112 Other fabricated metal products 2,176 Other durable goods 2,470 Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,880 1,218 5,620 1.626 Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,586 Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,744 1,370 Petroleum refining 1,873 Chemicals and rubber 2,747 1,608 Other nondurable goods 1,930 Mining (including crude petroleum and 4,778 2,944 natural gas) 1,191 Trade - total 8,715 2,766 1.150 Commodity dealers Other wholesale 3,596 1.148 Retail 4,197 1,204 Transportation, communication, & other 9,624 1,246 4.857 public utilities 5,409 2,621 Transportation 1,240 Communication 2,975 1,635 Other public utilities 3,275 102. Construction 6,724 2,218 1,254 Services Bankers acceptances 2,374 1,664 Foreign commercial and industrial loans 1,325 4,481 1,704 All other loans 8,730 9,001 1,183 2,536 Total classified loans 66,422 3,072 28,544 2,693 4,152 2,120 2,253 1,386 1,275 5,549 11,542 1,098 Total unclassified loans 4,833 1,490 3,082 14,279 77,964 29,642 2,897 2,710 2,811 10,276 1,646 3,466 Total commercial and industrial loans

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank.

Digitize for Classified loans are as of July 16.

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis